RESOLUTION NO. 117-84

THIS RESOLUTION MODIFIES RESOLUTION NO. 23-84

AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN

MASON COUNTY & MASON COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL

Paragraph (6) is modified as follows:

"The "County" will pay the "Council" for services to be performed under this contract the sum of Eight Thousand and No/100 (\$8,000.00) Dollars."

Dated this 19th day of November, 1984.

MASON COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Ne 0-President

hairman

Commissioner

the I Motec Com

ATTEST:

Tally

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy Prosecutor Mason County